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In order for a Year End Division to have awards a Hunter/Jumper division must have been held at a minimum of 3 shows.  For Class Results to count -
Hunters must have at least 3 participants compete and complete the first course and the under saddle. Jumpers must have at least 3 participants

attempt the first fence by crossing the start line in each class. Points are awarded to the Rider in Equitation and Beginner Classes.  Points are
awarded to the Horse  in Hunter and Jumper Classes.  There is no requirement for riders or horses to participate in a certain number of shows or

classes to receive year end awards.

Beginner Trot Cavaletti Oak View's Dot-to-Dot Isla Shumaker Oak View Stables 30 26 56
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Kayce Undercover Meg Dunstan Weston Lawson 22 16 16 54
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Oak Hill's Blair Laylynn Powell Rose Marie Lawson 20 14 18 52
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Goldilocks Sage Ruby Ellis Sage Ruby Ellis 26 26
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Whitmore Laura Moquette Laura Moquette 26 26
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Huckleberry Laura Tullos Jamie Kroh Jones 24 24
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Bellerina Jillian Sloan Jane Olsen 22 22
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Kobe Blaik McCauley Jenifer McCauly 22 22
Beginner Trot Cavaletti String of Pearls Esmae Brown Weston Lawson 18 18
Beginner Trot Cavaletti HP Moonlight Magic Bella Price Stacey Garrett 18 18
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Charming Charlie Larson Pellicciotti Victoria Hickerson 4 14 18
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Double Whammy Mimi Whitehead Aintree Farm 18 18
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Charming Charlie Eve Lawson Victoria Hickerson 18 18
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Oak Hill's Chip Lilly Dormaer Rose Marie Lawson 16 16
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Ice Callie Nevin Marion Nevin 12 12
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Lucky River Callie Nevin Marion Nevin 12 12
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Moose Morgan Roeling Tara Van Cleave 10 10
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Hennessey Sara Stogner Sintia Raday 8 8
Beginner Trot Cavaletti Dreams Come True Ava Bishop Ava Bishop 5 5
Beginner Trot Cavaletti BGR Easy Dream Victoria McKenzie Victoria McKenzie 3 3
Beginner Trot Cavaletti No Longer Captive Chloe Hudson Lucille Nemetz 1 1
Beginner Trot Cavaletti 0

Beg. Trot X-Rails Oak View's Dot-To-Dot Isla Shumaker Oak View Stables 26 26
Beg. Trot X-Rails Double Whammy Mimi Whitehead Aintree Farm 24 24
Beg. Trot X-Rails Dreams Come True Ava Bishop Ava Bishop 16 6.5 22.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails Lapinwood Storyteller Elliot Richards Elliot Richards 22 22
Beg. Trot X-Rails HP Moonlight Magic Bella Price Stacey Garrett 21 21
Beg. Trot X-Rails Bellerina Jillian Sloan Jane Olsen 20 20
Beg. Trot X-Rails Oak Hill's Chip Lilly Dormaer Rose Marie Lawson 20 20
Beg. Trot X-Rails Oak Hill's Blair Laylynn Powell Rose Marie Lawson 16 16
Beg. Trot X-Rails Hufflepuff Ava Bishop Shady Creek Farm 14 14
Beg. Trot X-Rails Heaven Help Me Corie Lewis Corie Lewis 12.5 12.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails Radio the River Ava Hampton Shirley Netter 12 12
Beg. Trot X-Rails Kobe Blaik McCauley Jenifer McCauley 10 10
Beg. Trot X-Rails Dalaney Avery Mitchell Shady Creek Farm 10 10
Beg. Trot X-Rails Huckleberry Laura Tullos Jamie Kroh Jones 7.5 7.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails Goldilocks Sage Ruby Ellis Sage Ruby Ellis 7 7
Beg. Trot X-Rails Ice Callie Nevin Marion Nevin 6 6
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Beg. Trot X-Rails Drezden Roses Teegan Jones Meredith Tipton 6 6
Beg. Trot X-Rails Maggie Penny Wood Poppy Doyle 6 6
Beg. Trot X-Rails Take Two Betsy Cate Brimhall Shady Creek Farm 4 4
Beg. Trot X-Rails Sheza Wrapt Savannah Stewart Lisa Stewart 2.5 2.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails Joyful Jubilee Teagan Moreland Meredith Tipton 1.5 1.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails Road Less Traveled Alice Gifford Meredith Tipton 1 1
Beg. Trot X-Rails Lucky River Callie Nevin Marion Nevin 0.5 0.5
Beg. Trot X-Rails 0

Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Ava Bishop 10 8 6 16 40
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Meg Dunstan 10 6 6 22
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Sage Ruby Ellis 20 20
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Corie Lewis 20 20
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Laylynn Powell 6 6 4 4 20
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Isla Shumaker 4 10 6 20
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Callie Nevin 4.5 12 16.5
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Avery Mitchell 16 16
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Elliot Richards 10 10
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Laura Tullos 10 10
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Lilly Dormaer 10 10
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Savannah Stewart 8 8
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Esmae Brown 4 4
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Mimi Whitehead 4 4
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Betsy Cate Brimhall 4 4
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Sara Stogner 3 3
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Bella Price 2.5 2.5
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Ava Hampton 2.5 2.5
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Jillian Sloan 2 2
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Victoria McKenzie 1 1
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Cheyenne Caldwell 1 1
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Blaik McCauley 1 1
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Lacey Gross 1 1
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot Riley Starnes 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. Walk-Trot 0

Open X-Rails to Verticals String of Pearls Gabby Garrison Weston Lawson 24 24
Open X-Rails to Verticals Oak Hill's Chip Ruth Sutton Rose Marie Lawson 20 20
Open X-Rails to Verticals Bonnie Scotland Missy Handwerker Missy Handwerker 16 16
Open X-Rails to Verticals 0

Beg. Canter X-Rails Tango Shoes Delaney Mrva Penelope Sugg 26 20 46
Beg. Canter X-Rails Sheza Wrapt Savannah Stewart Lisa Stewart 20 20
Beg. Canter X-Rails Lapinwood Storyteller Elliot Richards Elliot Richards 20 20
Beg. Canter X-Rails Starwalk Josephine Neppl Ole Miss 18 18
Beg. Canter X-Rails Bobba Fett Ronan Goff Gene Cone 16.5 16.5
Beg. Canter X-Rails Jewels Marissa Maravich Melissa Maravich 13 13
Beg. Canter X-Rails Starstruck Fairytale Samantha Kaplan Carolyn Bell 6.5 6 12.5
Beg. Canter X-Rails Charming Charlie LaLauna Hardin Jorja Rose Jones 12 12
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Beg. Canter X-Rails Just Do It Haylee Peek Southwind Stables 10.5 10.5
Beg. Canter X-Rails Scarlett Alma Shirini Poppy Doyle 9 9
Beg. Canter X-Rails Triomphe Z Ella Taylor Jay Moore 8 8
Beg. Canter X-Rails Hufflepuff Ava Bishop Ava Bishop 5.5 5.5
Beg. Canter X-Rails A Gust of Wind Violet Swamy Poppy Doyle 5 5
Beg. Canter X-Rails Moxie Alexa Ryman Poppy Doyle 4 4
Beg. Canter X-Rails Samurai Sam Ann Gates Garner Ann Gates Garner 2 2
Beg. Canter X-Rails Just Do It Vahn Schmidt Vahn Schmidt 1.5 1.5
Beg. Canter X-Rails 0

Beg. Eq. W/T/C Janet Torrey 20 20
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Delaney Mrva 4 10 14
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Samantha Kaplan 6 6 12
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Ava Owen 10 10
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Jay Moore 10 10
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Chrissy Daniels 10 10
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Garner Trevathan 6 6
Beg. Eq. W/T/C LaLauna Hardin 6 6
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Riley Doyle 6 6
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Miller Dionne 4 2 6
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Julia Carroll 6 6
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Mady Ennis 4 4
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Bella Price 4 4
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Nicole Wood 4 4
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Victoria McKenzie 4 4
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Lena Davis 2 2
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Sara-Cole Sanders 2 2
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Ava Bishop 2 2
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Josephine Neppl 2 2
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Blaik McCauley 1 1
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Avery Giordano 1 1
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Savannah Stewart 1 1
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Ronan Goff 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. W/T/C Elliot Richards 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. W/T/C 0

Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Ava Bishop 8 16 6 30
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Callie Nevin 6 20 26
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Elliot Richards 16 16
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Blaik McCauley 14 14
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Corie Lewis 14 14
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Laura Tullos 11 11
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Bella Price 10.5 10.5
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Jillian Sloan 10 10
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Ava Hampton 10 10
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Isla Shumaker 10 10
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Meg Dunstan 6 6
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Eve Lawson 6 6
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Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Lilly Dormaer 6 6
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Sage Ruby Ellis 5 5
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Savannah Stewart 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Mimi Whitehead 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Melissa Maravich 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Laylynn Powell 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Morgan Roeling 2 2
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Betsy Cate Brimhall 2 2
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Lacey Gross 2 2
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Sara Stogner 1 1
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T Avery Mitchell 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. O/F W/T 0

Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Delaney Mrva 20 12 32
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Samantha Kaplan 20 12 32
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Elliot Richards 14 14
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Josephine Neppl 10 10
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Riley Doyle 6 6
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Ella Taylor 6 6
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Janet Torrey 6 6
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter LaLauna Hardin 5 5
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Ava Bishop 4.5 4.5
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Jay Moore 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Hadley Raymond 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Ronan Goff 4 4
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Savannah Stewart 3 3
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Violet Swamy 2 2
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Alma Shirini 1 1
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Blaik McCauley 1 1
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Samantha Albert 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter Bella Price 0.5 0.5
Beg. Eq. O/F Canter 0

Very Green Hunter Mr. Peanut Chrissy Daniels Chrissy Daniels 22 22 20 16 80
Very Green Hunter The Mystery Channel Kayla Benson Oak View Stables 10 22 3 24 2 61
Very Green Hunter KT Chances Are Kayla Benson Laura Lawson 12 18 30
Very Green Hunter Oak Hill's Joey Kayla Benson Oak View Stables 26 26
Very Green Hunter Gayfields Wynnter Day Sara-Cole Sanders Susan Johnson 14 12 26
Very Green Hunter Shirley Temple Mia Duke Bonner Coleman 24 24
Very Green Hunter Amazing Rocket Caroline Cook Caroline Cook 2.5 20 22.5
Very Green Hunter Bo Julia Whitehead Robyn Miller 20 20
Very Green Hunter Professor Jones Samantha Albert Samantha Albert 3 14.5 17.5
Very Green Hunter Black Beauty Riley Doyle Poppy Doyle 16 16
Very Green Hunter Salute the Colors Jenny Haste Jenny Haste 16 16
Very Green Hunter Alleluia Angel Barrett Cawley Barrett Cawley 16 16
Very Green Hunter Oak Hill's Joey Miller Dionne Rose Marie Lawson 13 13
Very Green Hunter Jinx Avery Giordano Avery Giordano 10 10
Very Green Hunter Desiserata Robyn Miller Robyn Miller 9 9
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Very Green Hunter Biscuit Julia Carroll Margaret Carroll 9 9
Very Green Hunter Fire Maker's Star Lauren Pigford Abbott Lauren Abbott 8.5 8.5
Very Green Hunter Arlo Robyn Miller Christian Jackson 8 8
Very Green Hunter Sparky Todd Kreigel Todd Kriegel 8 8
Very Green Hunter One Wish MK Catherine Adams Catherine Adams 7 7
Very Green Hunter Rowan Oak Catherine Adams Catherina Adams 0.5 6 6.5
Very Green Hunter Elena's Glitter Elena Smith Elena Smith 4.5 4.5
Very Green Hunter Fire Maker's Star Robyn Miller Lauren Abbott 4 4
Very Green Hunter Elena's Glitter Katrina Matz Wildwood Farm 3 3
Very Green Hunter Lads Call Girl Victoria McKenzie Victoria McKenzie 2 2
Very Green Hunter Better In Gold Victoria Lindow Victoria Lindow 1.5 1.5
Very Green Hunter Wow Woah Gianni Spinelli Panther Creek Stables 1 1
Very Green Hunter Horace Charles Saskya Byerly Poppy Doyle 0.5 0.5
Very Green Hunter Knights Bird Ava Brewer Meredith Tipton 0.5 0.5
Very Green Hunter Arlo Christian Jackson Christian Jackson 0.5 0.5
Very Green Hunter 0

Rusty Stirrup Hunter Rowan Oak Catherine Adams Catherine Adams 16 14 30
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Cabrio Christa Hawks Lisa Lesko 24 24
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Symphony Christa Hawks Lisa Lesko 20 20
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Rockin La Bamba Shannon Cook Audrey Muscari 20 20
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Rockin La Bamba Nicole Wood Audrey Muscari 16 16
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Symphony Clay Alder Lisa Lesko 10 10
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Well Red Janet Torrey Amanda Keane 2 2
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Puffery Kaitlyn Wiggington Kaitlyn Wiggington 1 1
Rusty Stirrup Hunter Jewels Melissa Maravich Melissa Maravich 0.5 0.5
Rusty Stirrup Hunter 0

Mini Stirrup Hunter
Mini Stirrup Hunter

Open Hunter 2' Autopilot Kayla Benson Mady Ennis 30 16 16 62
Open Hunter 2' Rivenna Ava Hicks Misty Morgan 26 20 46
Open Hunter 2' Rowan Oak Catherine Adams Catherine Adams 16 20 36
Open Hunter 2' Crilban Viscount of Shale Kayla Benson Kayla Benson 26 26
Open Hunter 2' Royal Rumor Jayven Kilgore Sarah Shipp 24 24
Open Hunter 2' Oak Hill's Sassy Isaac Powell Oak View Stables 24 24
Open Hunter 2' Eloise Sofie Schlesinger Sofie Schlesinger 22 22
Open Hunter 2' Stand By You Alexandra Boulez Ashlee Pigford 20 20
Open Hunter 2' Pacific Portrait Archer Adams Archer Adams 18 18
Open Hunter 2' Picture Perfect Helen Grace Toohig Julia Coggin 18 18
Open Hunter 2' Lucky Ruth Sutton Winterpast Farm 17 17
Open Hunter 2' Sasha K Jenna Post Jay Moore 13 13
Open Hunter 2' Southern Storm Addison Wagner Addison Wagner 12.5 12.5
Open Hunter 2' Ely Brown Linda Smiley Linda Smiley 11 11
Open Hunter 2' Puffery Jessica Dalton Kaitlyn Wiggington 11 11
Open Hunter 2' Pursuit of Happiness Lily Misciskia Lily Misciskia 6 3 9
Open Hunter 2' Amber Elena Smith Elena Smith 8.5 8.5
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Open Hunter 2' Pennyrile Katrina Matz Wildwood Farm 1.5 7 8.5
Open Hunter 2' Eliza Clay Alder Trinity Partners 8.5 8.5
Open Hunter 2' Biscuit Julia Carroll Margaret Carroll 6 6
Open Hunter 2' Double or Nothin Cindy Haverty Cindy Haverty 5 5
Open Hunter 2' Taffy Eleanor Todd Louisa McConnell 4 4
Open Hunter 2' Bobba Fett Ronan Goff Gene Cone 4 4
Open Hunter 2' Amber Katrina Matz Wildwood Farm 4 4
Open Hunter 2' Details of Krymsun Sadie Gardner Sadie Gardner 4 4
Open Hunter 2' Count My Blessings Ava Kilman Ava Kilman 2.5 2.5
Open Hunter 2' Remus Caitlyn Rosenstein Michele Jester 2 2
Open Hunter 2' Raggedy Anne Lois Hill Sophie Raines 2 2
Open Hunter 2' Better Than Expected Haley Latham Haley Latham 2 2
Open Hunter 2' Katarina Jessica Dalton Janet Torrey 1 1
Open Hunter 2' Nautical Hannah Grace Rose Shelby Cavanaro 1 1
Open Hunter 2' HH Pax Leah Jill Goff Leah Jill Goff 0.5 0.5
Open Hunter 2' 0

Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Red Cap Clara Hickerson Clara Hickerson 30 30
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Madeline Says Merci Laurel McCurrie Laurel McCurrie 16 14 30
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Master of Puppets Chelsea Hessen Ole Miss 26 26
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Eloise Sofie Schlesinger Sofie Schlesinger 4 20 24
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Stateside Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 3.5 18 21.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Pacific Portrait Archer Adams Brandon Warrior LLC 20 20
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Details of Krymsun Sadie Gardner Sadie Gardner 11.5 11.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" My Fair Lady Garner Trevathan Garner Trevathan 11 11
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Face Value Nathalia Alvarez Weston Lawson 4 6 10
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" White Queen Dillon Quirk Abigail Mick 10 10
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Better Than Expected Haley Latham Haley Latham 6 0.5 3 9.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Lady Flyer Sophie Eskew Sophie Eskew 7 1 8
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Reverence Stephanie Aldrich Stephanie Aldrich 6.5 6.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Mr. Deliberate Eva Giles Eva Giles 5 5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Saint Loise Mimi Hickerson Mimi Hickerson 5 5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Red Manchurian Julia Roeling Poppy Doyle 4 4
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Nautical Hannah Grace Rose Shelby Cavanaro 4 4
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Chazmanian Devil Kayla Ruof Ole Miss 2.5 1 3.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Tito With Lime Makinsy Mardis Chandler Head 1 1
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Ely Brown Linda Smiley Linda Smiley 0.5 0.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" DGS Ironoutthefacts Neil Godfrey Neil Godfrey 0.5 0.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" Count My Blessings Ava Kilman Ava Kilman 0.5 0.5
Low Hunter 2'3"- 2'6" 0

Short Stirrup Hunter Galeah Miller Dionne Billy Anderson 30 30
Short Stirrup Hunter My Fair Lady Garner Trevathan Garner Trevathan 26 26
Short Stirrup Hunter Great As Iz McLaine Wood Erica Momrow 26 26
Short Stirrup Hunter Compelling Charlotte Peritti Anna Kate Ryan 22 22
Short Stirrup Hunter Afternoon Delight Miller Dionne Weston Lawson 20 20
Short Stirrup Hunter Just My Luck MClaine Wood Nicole Wood 20 20
Short Stirrup Hunter Jinx Avery Giordano Avery Giordano 20 20
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Short Stirrup Hunter Starwalk Jane Cavitt Wall Ole Miss 18 18
Short Stirrup Hunter Bit of a Brat Ava Owen Shelby Owen 14 14
Short Stirrup Hunter Pal Joey Miller Dionne Rose Marie Lawson 14 14
Short Stirrup Hunter Taffy Eleanor Todd Louisa McConnell 10 10
Short Stirrup Hunter A Gust of Wind Violet Swamy Poppy Doyle 6 4 10
Short Stirrup Hunter Biscuit Julia Carroll Margaret Carroll 2 2
Short Stirrup Hunter 0

Long Stirrup Hunter Autopilot Mady Ennis Mady Ennis 13 8 12 33
Long Stirrup Hunter Rivenna Ava Hicks Misty Morgan 30 30
Long Stirrup Hunter Oak Hill's Sassy Lena Davis Trey Lawson 26 26
Long Stirrup Hunter Lucky Ruth Sutton Winterpast Farm 20 20
Long Stirrup Hunter Oak Hill's Wacky Maddy Shanklin Rose Marie Lawson 18 18
Long Stirrup Hunter Red Manchurian Riley Doyle Poppy Doyle 17 17
Long Stirrup Hunter Mr. Beans Lena Davis Laura Bishop 13 13
Long Stirrup Hunter Bo Claire Durbin Robyn Miller 13 13
Long Stirrup Hunter Oak View's Dot-to-Dot Nathalia Alvarez Trey Lawson 12 12
Long Stirrup Hunter Luna Lovegood Lillian McQuown Gene Cone 10 10
Long Stirrup Hunter Sundae Zoey Brown Midland Farm 8.5 8.5
Long Stirrup Hunter Earned Indulgence Michelle Roberts Michelle Roberts 8 8
Long Stirrup Hunter Triomphe Z Rebecca Block Jay Moore 6 6
Long Stirrup Hunter Well Red Erika Delwisch Amanda Keane 1.5 1.5
Long Stirrup Hunter 0

Pony Hunter All Ablaze Eva Slutz Eva Slutz 30 12 26 12 14 2.5 96.5
Pony Hunter Hey Mikey Carlyn Burns Carlyn Burns 24 8.5 7 39.5
Pony Hunter Greymeadow's King of Pop Sara-Cole Sanders Saylor Williams 7 7 12 26
Pony Hunter Empress Josephine Abigail Mick Brooke Miller 20 5 25
Pony Hunter Face Value Nathalia Alvarez Weston Lawson 14 10.5 24.5
Pony Hunter West Side Jennifer Miller Kimberlee Beeson 22 2 24
Pony Hunter See Ya Later Claire Champion BJ Brown 21 21
Pony Hunter Fairywood Tomboy Mia Duke Mia Duke 16 16
Pony Hunter Golden Ticket Mia Duke Bonner Coleman 14 14
Pony Hunter West Side Jaelyn Miller Kimberlee Beeson 10 10
Pony Hunter White Queen Abigail Mick Abigail Mick 9 9
Pony Hunter Brownie Points Kambree Buenaventura 7 7
Pony Hunter Bit of a Brat Ava Owen Shelbie Owen 4 4
Pony Hunter 0

Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Karl With a K Sewell Williams Sewell Williams 9 18 20 2 49
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Just In Time Brooke Buras Brooke Buras 21 13 34
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Stateside Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 3 3 12.5 9 27.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Timeless Danica Ramberg Danica Ramberg 26 26
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Roosevelt Ella Straub Ella Straub 26 26
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Pierrot Aura Kumar Avery Hanna 22 22
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Pacific Portrait Archer Adams Archer Adams 3.5 0.5 11 7 22
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Camp Meeting Dianne Donaldson Dianne Donaldson 10.5 10 20.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Red Cap Mimi Hickerson Clara Hickerson 5 14 19

Kambree
B t
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Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Sunset N Emma Boyd Leah Mitchell 10 4 14
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Lady Flyer Sophie Eskew Sophie Eskew 13 13
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Willie Be Mine Turner Kitchens Ole Miss 12 12
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Master of Puppets Piper Payne Gene Cone 10.5 10.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Impluse Jocelyn Atkinson Jocelyn Atkinson 10 10
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Duke Ava Kilman Ava Kilman 8.5 8.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter High Tower Chelsea Hessen Gene Cone 8 8
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Deringer Audrey Seaton Cora Halla 7 7
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Sans Souci Rejina Fahhoum Hanna Hudson 6 6
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter DGS Ironoutthefacts Neil Godfrey Neil Godfrey 5 5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Chasing the Sun Mary Elliott Montgomery Frank Montgomery 5 5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter The Mad Hatter Eliza Lee McDowell Eliza Lee Mcdowell 5 5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Gracias Sophie Garlington Olivia Patch 4.5 4.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Casper 385 Annaliese Khamapirad Annaliese Khamapirad 4 4
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Star's Ride Sofie Herbstrith Sofie Herbstrith 1 1
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Wishful Tinking Campbell Phillips Jamie Kroh Jones 1 1
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Well Red Janet Torrey Amanda Keane 1 1
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Mr. Beans Lena Davis Laura Bishop 1 1
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Thermopylae Mary Matthews Gene Cone 0.5 0.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter Khalua PR Grace Turner Olivia Patch 0.5 0.5
Pre-Child/Ad Hunter 0

Open Equitation I Sara-Cole Sanders 10 4 4 18
Open Equitation I Kayla Benson 6 10 16
Open Equitation I Sofie Schlesinger 4 10 14
Open Equitation I Mady Ennis 10 10
Open Equitation I Miller Dionne 10 10
Open Equitation I Mia Duke 10 10
Open Equitation I Archer Adams 6 2 8
Open Equitation I Eleanor Todd 6 6
Open Equitation I Abigail Mick 6 6
Open Equitation I Claire Champion 6 6
Open Equitation I Ava Kilman 6 6
Open Equitation I Julia Carroll 4 4
Open Equitation I Maddy Shanklin 4 4
Open Equitation I Lois Hill 4 4
Open Equitation I Laurel McCurrie 1 2 3
Open Equitation I Nathalia Alvarez 2 0.5 2.5
Open Equitation I Jennifer Miller 2 2
Open Equitation I Garner Trevathan 1 1
Open Equitation I Ava Owen 1 1
Open Equitation I Jaelyn Miller 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation I 0

Mini Medal I Carlyn Burns 10 10 4 24
Mini Medal I Sofie Schlesinger 6 4 6 16
Mini Medal I Dillon Quirk 10 10
Mini Medal I Mia Duke 6 6
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Mini Medal I Laurel McCurrie 4 1 5
Mini Medal I Kenly Davis 1 2 3
Mini Medal I Sara-Cole Sanders 2 2
Mini Medal I Chelsea Hessen 2 2
Mini Medal I Kambree Buenaventura 1 1
Mini Medal I Abigail Mick 0.5 0.5
Mini Medal I Lyndsey Chastain 0.5 0.5
Mini Medal I Jaelyn Miller 0.5 0.5
Mini Medal I 0

Open Equitation Flat II Eva Slutz 10 6 6 22
Open Equitation Flat II Kaylee Martinez 10 6 16
Open Equitation Flat II Brooke Buras 10 10
Open Equitation Flat II Mia Hopkins 10 10
Open Equitation Flat II Archer Adams 10 10
Open Equitation Flat II Sewell Williams 6 2 8
Open Equitation Flat II Jenna Post 6 6
Open Equitation Flat II Kenly Davis 2 4 6
Open Equitation Flat II Aly Porter 4 4
Open Equitation Flat II Ava Kilman 4 4
Open Equitation Flat II Turner Kitchens 4 4
Open Equitation Flat II Eliza Lee McDowell 4 4
Open Equitation Flat II Morgan Davis 2 2
Open Equitation Flat II Sofie Herbstrith 2 2
Open Equitation Flat II Jaelyn Miller 2 2
Open Equitation Flat II Sophie Garlington 1 1
Open Equitation Flat II Nathalia Alvarez 1 1
Open Equitation Flat II Annaliese Khamapirad 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation Flat II 0

Mini Medal II Eva Slutz 10 4 14
Mini Medal II Sewell Williams 10 10
Mini Medal II Kenly Davis 6 2 8
Mini Medal II Ava Kilman 6 6
Mini Medal II Audrey Seaton 4 4
Mini Medal II Sophie Eskew 1 1
Mini Medal II 0

Open Equitation O/F Carlyn Burns 6 10 10 26
Open Equitation O/F Eva Slutz 6 4 10 20
Open Equitation O/F Kenly Davis 1 4 2 6 4 17
Open Equitation O/F Sara-Cole Sanders 2 6 6 14
Open Equitation O/F Sophie Garlington 2 10 12
Open Equitation O/F Lena Davis 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Kambree Buenaventura 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Danica Ramberg 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Aly Porter 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Ella Straub 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Jocelyn Atkinson 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Ava Hicks 10 10
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Open Equitation O/F Aura Kumar 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Lilly Fahey 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Chelsea Hessen 10 10
Open Equitation O/F Nathalia Alvarez 2 1 6 9
Open Equitation O/F Abigail Mick 0.5 6 2 8.5
Open Equitation O/F Kayla Ruof 4 4 8
Open Equitation O/F Cassidy Fendley 4 4 8
Open Equitation O/F Kaylee Martinez 2 6 8
Open Equitation O/F Sewell Williams 6 2 8
Open Equitation O/F Archer Adams 0.5 2 4 6.5
Open Equitation O/F Eva Giles 6 6
Open Equitation O/F Amelia Russell 6 6
Open Equitation O/F Mia Duke 6 6
Open Equitation O/F Piper Tushek 6 6
Open Equitation O/F Dillon Quirk 6 6
Open Equitation O/F Ava Kilman 4 0.5 4.5
Open Equitation O/F Audrey Seaton 4 4
Open Equitation O/F Laurel McCurrie 4 4
Open Equitation O/F Sadie Sandlin 4 4
Open Equitation O/F Jenna Post 4 4
Open Equitation O/F Helen Grace Toohig 4 4
Open Equitation O/F Jayven Kilgore 2 2
Open Equitation O/F Sophie Eskew 1 1 2
Open Equitation O/F Lily Misciskia 2 2
Open Equitation O/F Jessica Dalton 2 2
Open Equitation O/F Brooke Buras 2 2
Open Equitation O/F Mary Elliott Montgomery 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Grace Turner 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Ava Owen 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Mia Hopkins 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Lauren Paz 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Eliza Lee McDowell 1 1
Open Equitation O/F Mady Ennis 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation O/F Lyndsey Chastain 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation O/F Sofie Herbstrith 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation O/F Campbell Phillips 0.5 0.5
Open Equitation O/F 0

Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Camp Meeting Dianne Donaldson Dianna Donaldson 14 18 32
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Zig Zag 4 Cassidy Fendley Cassidy Fendley 18 12 30
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Portion Joyce Metzler Joyce Metzler 26 26
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Gracias Sophie Garlington Olivia Patch 24 24
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Karl With a K Sewell Williams Sewell Williams 20 20
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Dedicated Gracie Turchi Gracie Turchi 18 18
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Casillias Aly Porter Aly Porter 14 14
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Raggedy Ann Kayla Benson Sophie Raines 10 10
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Just In Time Brooke Buras Brooke Buras 4 4
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Biscuit Julia Carroll Margaret Carroll 1 1
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" Taffy Eleanor Todd Louisa McConnell 0.5 0.5
Modified Ch/Ad 2'9" 0
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Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Alton Bay Erica Malone Erica Malone 24 16 26 66
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Darling Ann Edgmon Ann Edgmon 18 12 30
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Stateside Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 15 14 29
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Molotov D'avalon Susan Johnson Susan Johnson 21 21
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Misunderstood Catie Beth Varian Turner Kitchens 20 20
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Just One Look Morgan Davis Morgan Davis 18 18
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" Winsome Dreams Kate Echols Olivia Clayton 5 5
Baby Green Hunter 2'6" 0

Cabrio Laura Lesko Lisa Lesko 21 13 34
Illuminati Kaylee Martinez Kaylee Martinez 13 18 31
Zig Zag 4 Cassidy Fendley Cassidy Fendley 10 18 28
Portion Joyce Metzler Joyce Metzler 17 7 24
More Optimistic Lauren Paz Lauren Paz 24 24
Brianna Lilly Fahey Lilly Fahey 16.5 16.5
Pilothago CCG Charles Gill Charles Gill 16 16
Fresco PF Jenna Post Jenna Post 10 10
Compelling Amelia Russell Anna Kate Ryan 8 8
Just In Time Brooke Buras Brooke Buras 6.5 6.5
Marry Me Lucie Bell Lucie Bell 1.5 1.5

0

Bogart Jennifer Sells Jennifer Sells 12 10 12 10 2.5 46.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" 5 O'Clock Somewhere Wesli Helms Wesli Helms 20 26 46
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Deringer Audrey Seaton Cora Halla 2 3.5 20 6 4 35.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" She's Forever Lucille Nemetz Danielle Tursky 10 14 24
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Flying Tobasco Tivio Kennedy Davidson Kennedy Davidson 20 20
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Coda's Shining Star Cheyenne Halpin Cheyenne Halpin 4 2 11 17
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Gypsy Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 16 16
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Chaffron Faith Beaty Laurel Spradlin 14 14
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Derringer Cora Halla Cora Halla 14 14
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Lisa Barissa Danielle Tursky Danielle Tursky 12 12
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Triomphe Z Rebecca Block Jay Moore 12 12
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Taking the High Road Alden Dorris Alden Dorris 12 12
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Principle's Last Stand Sadie Sandlin Sadie Sandlin 10.5 10.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Quesience Gwyneth Lewis Panther Creek Stables 10 10
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Well Red Amanda Keane Amanda Keane 8 8
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Valkyrie II Jenna Baine Gene Cone 8 8
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" RL Royalty Checzks Elizabeth Borden Amy Peeler 6 6
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Belladetta Jillian Dixon Jillian Dixon 4 4
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Mariska Morgan Peeples Morgan Peeples 4 4
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" One Under Par Colbie Scheider Meredith Tipton 4 4
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Back In Black Wyatt Jennings Wyatt Jennings 3 3
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" High Fidelity Jillian Dixon Jillian Dixon 2 2
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Pursuit of Happiness Lily Misciskia Lily Misciskia 1 1 2
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Crown Victoria Megan Lebair Alexis Smith 1.5 1.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Evenstar Maddy Shanklin Winterpast Farm 0.5 0.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Memphis Blues Laura Moquette Laura Moquette 0.5 0.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" Cocoa Puff Sloane Farrell Panther Creek Stables 0.5 0.5
Puddle Jumpers - 2'3" 0
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She's Forever Lucille Nemetz Danielle Tursky 16 6 20 42
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Deringer Audrey Seaton Cora Halla 0.5 16 10 1 27.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Quite Affair Shelbie Owen Kate Echols 26 26
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" 5 o'clock Somewhere Wesli Helms Wesli Helms 24 24
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Duchess John Thomas Milnor John Thomas Milnor 21 21
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Memphis Blues Laura Moquette Laura Moquette 20 20
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Bogart Jennifer Sells Jennifer Sells 8 8 16
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Flying Tobasco Tivio Kennedy Davidson Kennedy Davidson 14 14
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Scat Cat Fever Cora Halla Cora Halla 14 14
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Coda's Shining Star Cheyenne Halpin Cheyenne Halpin 4 4 6 14
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Stateside Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 12 12
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Principle's Last Stand Sadie Sandlin Sadie Sandlin 12 12
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Derringer Cora Halla Cora Halla 12 12
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Gypsy Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 12 12
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Quiet Riot Wesli Helms Ole Miss Equestrian 10 10
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Charmed One Meghan Moore Meghan Moore 7 7
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Peppermint Stella Youngbauer Stella Youngbauer 6 6
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Area 51 Madeline Long Meredith Tipton 6 6
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Bravado Kayla Covolesky Kayla Covolesky 6 6
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Tito With Lime Makinsey Mardis Chandler Head 4 4
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Taking the High Road Alden Dorris Alden Dorris 4 4
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Shanbally Remember Me Mary Moody Kristi Moody 3 3
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Valkyrie II Jenna Baine Gene Cone 3 3
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Quesience Gwyneth Lewis Panther Creek Stables 2.5 2.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Color Me Fella Chloe Marshall Chloe Marshall 2 2
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Yukon Hayden Edwards Hayden Edwards 2 2
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Chaffron Faith Beaty Laurel Spradlin 2 2
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Secret Laura Ayres Laura Ayres 1.5 1.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" High Fidelity Jillian Dixon Jillian Dixon 1 0.5 1.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Madeline Says Merci Laurel McCurrie Laurel McCurrie 1 1
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Bridgup Giddyup Wendy Lawrence Winton Jr. McKrell Baier 1 1
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Pursuit of Happiness Lily Misciskia Lily Misciskia 1 1
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Chaffron Laurel Spradlin Laurel Spradlin 0.5 0.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" One Under Par Colbie Scheider Meredith Tipton 0.5 0.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" Bailando Macy Clark Susie Langston 0.5 0.5
Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6" 0

Scat Cat Fever Cora Halla Cora Halla 16 14 0.5 30.5
Valkyrie II Caroline Rosier Gene Cone 12 14 26
Quiet Riot Wesli Helms Ole Miss Equestrian 20 20
She's Forever Lucille Nemetz Danielle Tursky 16 1.5 17.5
Bravado Kayla Covolesky Kayla Covolesky 3 2 12 17
Windsor Blowing Danielle Tursky Danielle Tursky 16 16
Quite Affair Danielle Tursky Shelbie Owen 16 16
Thermopylae Mary Matthews Gene Cone 12 12
Deringer Audrey Seaton Cora Halla 10 10
Greygoose PF Sintia Raday Sintia Raday 10 10

Hopeful Jumpers - 2'6"(0.80
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Caan's Hi Dollar Diva Eloise Milnor Eloise Milnor 10 10
Memphis Blues Laura Moquette Laura Moquette 10 10
Stateside Kenly Davis Kenly Davis 8 8
Khalua PR Lily Cate Childers Gene Cone 8 8
Touch N Go Jeri Bechard Jeri Bechard 1 6.5 7.5
Nutty Professor Gracie Turchi Gracie Turchi 0.5 6 6.5
The Need For Speed Kelly Mignon Kelly Mignon 6 6
Maven RC Mia Dunford River City Training 6 6
Parade Marshal Zoe Marshall Zoe Marshall 2 4 6
Ultraslan Laura Moquette Laura Moquette 6 6
Ultraslan Gracie Turchi Laura Moquette 6 6
Activated Eloise Milnor Eloise Milnor 4 4
Activated Warren Milnor Warren Milnor 4 4
Secret Laura Ayres Laura Ayres 4 4
Panda Express Stuart Atkinson Stuart Atkinson 4 4
Day in the Sun Henly McCutchen Henly McCutchen 4 4
Caan's Rock Me Amadeus Lilly Henry Lilly Henry 3.5 3.5
Cassandra Z Gavin Brown Gavin Brown 2.5 2.5
Repeat Winner Cindy Carmack Cindy Carmack 2 0.5 2.5
HH Pax Leah Jill Goff Leah Jill Goff 2 2
Impulse Jocelyn Atkinson Macy Clark 0.5 1 1.5
Grace Lucille Nemetz Lucille Nemetz 1.5 1.5
In Retrospect Haley Pruitt Haley Pruitt 1 1
Music Autumn Fitzsimmons Macy Clark 1 1
CWF Castaway Allison Gill Allison Gill 1 1

0

Khalua PR Lily Cate Childers Olivia Patch 30 30
Dapper Don Piper Tushek Piper Tushek 20 20
Suzie Q Cheyenne Caldwell Cheyenne Caldwell 18 18
Summer Vacation Ashlyn Peacock Emma Miller 11 6 17
Ciro Mia Leon Mia Leon 14 14
Bonjour Vivian Atkinson Vivian Atkinson 10 10
501 Amadeus Erin Wilson Fletcher Farms 8 8
Suzie Q Jacob Caldwell Jacob Caldwell 6.5 6.5
Nucari Staci Gust 6 6
Tatum Delaney Emerson Delaney Emerson 3 3
Caroline Cricket Lucy Duff Lucy Duff 2 2
The Need For Speed Kelly Mignon Kelly Mignon 1.5 1.5
Maven RC Mia Dunford River City Training 0.5 0.5 1
Mischief Managed Sela Ward Sela Ward 1 1
Maximillion Shelby Bradley Shelby Bradley 1 1

0
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